
 3rd AFN-Dr. D. K. Olukoya U-18

Boys and Girls Competitions

7th-8th March, 2013

 Results

9.30am 2,000 Steeple Chase Girls Final

Pos Bib Name State/Club DoB Perfomance

1 502 Olamide Oluwaseun Next Level 19-08-97 7:40.75s

2 156 Ratkan James High Altitude 04-03-96 7:42.87s

3 10 Lewechi Madubuezi Abia 06-07-97 7:46.95s

4 501 Tajudeen Barakat Lagos 03-10-96 7:49.62s

5 93 Gift Opia Delta 31-01-97 9:35.00s

9.30am High Jump Boys Final

Pos Bib Name State/Club DoB Perfomance

1 88 Theophilus Ejovi Delta 28-06-96 1.90m

2 23 Awoke Chizoba Anambra 12-11-96 1.85m

3 74 Edoki Fabian Cross River 20-01-97 1.80m

4 543 Chisendi Okoye Anambra 1.80m

5 205 Johnny Israel Next Level 01-06-96 1.65m

6 84 Moses Vincent Delta 14-04-96 1.65m

7 109 Elegbede Faruk Eaglesight 15-09-97 1.50m

10.00am 3,000m Steeple Chase Boys Final

Pos Bib Name State/Club DoB Perfomance

1 212 Saka Sanusi Next Level 21-10-97 10:13.37s

2 583 Adeyemi Olaoluwa Osun 12-12-96 10:15.35s

3 154 Toma Korbe High Altitude 06-09-96 10:16.58s

4 524 Ijoko Sunday FAPPY 06-06-97 10:31.47s

5 151 Jacob Danladi Kwat High Altitude 05-06-97 10:31.77s

6 526 Issah Hammed Next Level 05-12-96 11:05.74s

7 157 AbdullahiM. Aliyu High Altitude 27-06-96 11:14.92s

8 515 Shedrack Ade Delta 18-04-96 11:22.26s

10.00am High Jump Girls Final

Pos Bib Name State/Club DoB Perfomance

1 92 Ese Brume Delta 17-01-96 1.70m

2 178 Anslem Chinenye Lagos 24-07-96 1.65m

3 190 Egharevba Ladia Joy Mausi 30-01-97 1.60m

4 30 Anigbata Grace Anambra 06-01-96 1.50m

5 170 Thomas Jumoke Kwara 09-08-97 1.45m

6 31 Ezeani  Nzube Anambra 05-09-97 1.45m
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10:30am 400m Hurdles Girls Final

Pos Bib Name State/Club DoB Performance

1 70 Nathaniel Glory           Buka Tigers 23-01-96 1:05.94s

2 97 Mary Okorhi Delta 23-03-98 1:08.96s

3 175 Yusuf Fausat Lagos 13-06-96 1:11.37s

4 107 Uwafili  Ifeoma Delta 26-11-97 1:14.13s

10:35am 400m Hurdles Boys Final

Pos Bib Name State/Club DoB Performance

1 64 Bakre Gbenga Buka Tigers 22-04-96 55.81s

2 247 Yusuf Said Osun 09-12-96 57.98s

3 240 Noah Mbeke Osheku 02-05-95 1:02.53s

4 591 Abubakar Salisu Kano 03-04-97 1:03.61s

10.40am 200m Girls Heat 1 wind +0.2

Pos Bib Name State/Club DoB Performance

1 275 Bada Iyanuoluwa Sunday Bada 1/3/1997       100 /200m26.14

2 52 Ada Eze Benue 19-10-98 28.01

3 220 Feyishike Abejide Next Level 06-07-97 29.79

4 231 Oklemute Oghenekevwe Ogun 01-07-97 30.74

10.40am 200m Girls Heat 2 wind +1.9

Pos Bib Name State/Club DoB Performance

1 68 Amusan Oluwatobi              Buka Tigers 23-04-97 25.29

2 148 Cecilia Francis G-Tomorrow 17-09-96 25.35

3 252 Abdulsalam Taiwo Osun 09-09-97 28.64

4 230 Alawode Sekinat Abiola Ogun 15-09-96 28.81

5 218 Cynthia Alu Next Level 09-03-98 31.54

10.40am 200m Girls Heat 3 wind + 2.2

Pos Bib Name State/Club DoB Performance

1 234 Njoku Serah Ondo 05-09-97 25.88

2 176 Ibeleme Anthonia Lagos 26-10-97 26.94

3 130 Obazuaye Abiola Esteem 21-10-96 30.18

4 272 Ali Hope Sunday Bada 11/20/1998   100/200m30.67

5 41 Adeseun Afusat 3. AZ 06-05-99 31.26

6 40 Adeshina Deborah AZ 12-10-98 33.74
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10.40am 200m Girls Heat 4 wind + 3.1

Pos Bib Name State/Club DoB Performance

1 191 Ekeze Ebere Mausi 29-11-96 25.53

2 94 Joy Imogu Delta 14-02-98 26.40

3 254 Aboderin bukola Oyo 17-02-97 26.57

4 192 Ojeiwa Florence Mausi 12-02-97 27.13

5 113 Kolawole Feyisayo Ekiti 15-07-97 28.34

6 266 Edun Feyisara Splendour 15-10-99 28.41

7 5 Chika Ndika Kalu Abia 24-07-99 28.46

8 222 Kemi Olaoluwa Next Level 09-03-98 32.31

10.40am 200m Girls Heat 5 wind + 3.6

Pos Bib Name State/Club DoB Performance

1 189 Adewale Deborah Mausi 18-04-97 24.59

2 223 Agbato Akorede Ogun 28-11-96 25.01

3 11 Nkechi Nwobia Abia 29-12-98 26.11

11:05am 200m Boys Heat 1 wind +2.7

Pos Bib Name State/Club DoB Performance

1 117 Ismaila Yusuf Ekiti 19-06-96 21.92

2 25 Egbochinam Chibuike Anambra 02-08-98 23.40

3 1 Alozie Chinonso Jerry Abia 15-05-96 23.53

4 164 Rotimi   Issac Kwara 06-04-97 23.58

5 214 Akinboro Itunu Next Level 27-01-96 24.86

11:05am 200m Boys Heat 2 wind +1.7

Pos Bib Name State/Club DoB Performance

1 163 Inioluwa Oye Kwara  29/ 9 / 1996 23.15

2 149 Orimikoya Oluwabusayo G-Tomorrow 14-08-96 24.87

3 246 Adegbite Damola Osun 15-11-98 24.91

4 51 Samuel Kperyaa Benue 03-03-97 25.19

5 241 Hyginius Wisdom Osheku 17-08-96 25.63
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11:05am 200m Boys Heat 3 wind +2.8

Pos Bib Name State/Club DoB Performance

1 124 Mba Abiodun Christian Elele 25-12-96 22.45

2 250 Lawal Oluwabunmi Osun 08-08-97 22.56

3 187 Atuma Ifeanyi Mausi 01-10-96 22.70

4 67 Kako Abiodun Buka Tigers 13-03-97 24.30

5 229 Oyekanmi Damilola Ogun 19-06-96 24.92

6 32 Hammed Sikiru AZ 11-11-97 25.86

7 147 Akintola Ayo First Secure 14-07-97 28.08

11:05am 200m Boys Heat 4 wind +1.9

Pos Bib Name State/Club DoB Performance

1 527 Femi Oni G-Tomorrow 14-08-96 23.15

2 66 Bello Omotola Buka Tigers 23-09-97 23.25

3 249 Afolabi Tolulope Osun 29-08-92 23.29

4 239 Odukoya Oluwatobi Osheku 25-05-96 24.12

5 207 Odesheye Sulaimon Next Level 14-02-96 25.40

6 39 Ademokula Idowu       AZ 05-01-97 27.31

11:05am 200m Boys Heat 5 wind +1.9

Pos Bib Name State/Club DoB Performance

1 80 Charles Okezie Delta 18-01-96 22.43

2 118 Adeyombo Adeniyi Ekiti 10-02-97 22.44

3 63 Nathaniel Samuel Buka Tiger 02-09-97 22.54

4 236 Hazeez Akinpelumi Ondo 05-05-97 23.19

5 205 Johnny Israel Next Level 01-06-96 23.61

6 37 Ismail Qudus AZ 17-04-96 26.82

12:05am Sprint Medley Relay Girls Final

Pos Bib Name State/Club DoB Performance

1 92 Delta Delta 2:22.97s

2 7 Abia Abia 2:24.26s

3 114 Ekiti Ekiti 2:28.11s

4 146 FAPPY FAPPY 2:38.04s

5 134 Falilat Falilat 2:45.67s

6 41 AZ AZ 2:52.54s
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12:15am Sprint Medley Relay Boys Final

Pos Bib Name State/Club DoB Performance

1 64 Buka Tiger Buka Tiger 2:01.99s

2 3 Abia Abia 2:02.83s

3 524 FAPPY FAPPY 2:03.35s

4 29 Anambra Anambra 2:06.53s

5 539 Elele Elele 2:07.02s

6 183 Lagos Lagos 2:09.19s

7 39 AZ AZ 2:47.48s

Hammer Girls Final

Pos Bib Name State/Club DoB Performance

1 71 Celia Ekpeyoungn Inyang Christable 03-05-96 35.30m

2 201 Omizi Sophiat Tolani Nesiama 02-09-96 33.40m

3 99 Obelue Lauretta Delta 10-10-96 23.81m

Hammer Boys Final

Pos Bib Name State/Club DoB Performance

1 514 Udeh Valentine Delta 28-10-97 30.01m

2 516 Ossai Domnic Delta 14-05-96 25.29m

3 81 David Aniemene Delta 05-05-96 23.70m

4 517 Okonkwo Okechukwu Anambra 19.45m

3.00pm Long Jump Girls Final

Pos Bib Name State/Club DoB Performance

1 92 Ese Brume Delta 17-01-96 6.40m +2.6

2 95 Kasie Ugeh Delta 17-10-97 5.93m +1.4

3 68 Amusan Oluwatobi              Buka Tigers 23-04-97 5.73m +2.1

4 180 Talalatu Bagana Lagos 09-05-95 5.27m

5 193 Ogunrinde Teniola NCG 03-06-98 5.25m +3.4

6 12 Uchechi Brown Abia 04-02-97 5.03m +1.5

7 190 Egharevba Ladia Joy Mausi 30-01-97 4.78m +1.5

8 564 Tina Samson Delta 4.74m +3.5
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3.00pm 100m Hurdles Girls Final

Pos Bib Name State/Club DoB Performance

1 581 Ademosu Adekunle Osheku 13-07-96 15.39

2 97 Mary Okorhi Delta 23-03-98 16.87

3 12 Uchechi Brown Abia 04-02-97 18.73

4 176 Ibeleme Anthonia Lagos 26-10-97 22.11

3.05pm Shot Put Boys Final

Pos Bib Name State/Club DoB Performance

1 514 Udeh Valentine Delta 28-10-97 17.44m

2 81 David Aniemene Delta 05-05-96 13.50m

3 246 Adegbite Damola Osun 15-11-98 13.48m

4 518 Omotayo ganiyu Ekiti 11.52m

5 517 Okonkwo Okechukwu Anambra 11.51m

3.15pm 110m Hurdles Boys Final wind +0.7

Pos Bib Name State/Club DoB Performance

1 186 Abdulaih bashiru Mausi 13-11-97 14.66

2 187 Atuma Ifeanyi Mausi 01-10-96 14.85

3 79 Aluya Jasper Delta 17-07-97 16.66

4 78 Aladesuyi Adetola Delta 15-10-97 16.77

5 37 Ismail Qudus AZ 17-04-96 26.39

3.40pm 200m Girls Final wind +4.2

Pos Bib Name State/Club DoB Performance

1 189 Adewale Deborah Mausi 18-04-97 24.76

2 68 Amusan Oluwatobi              Buka Tigers 23-04-97 24.77

3 148 Cecilia Francis G-Tomorrow 17-09-96 24.97

4 191 Ekeze Ebere Mausi 29-11-96 25.07

5 234 Njoku Serah Ondo 05-09-97 26.15
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3.50pm 200m Boys Final Wind +0.0

Pos Bib Name State/Club DoB Performance

1 117 Ismaila Yusuf Ekiti 19-06-96 22.00

2 118 Adeyombo Adeniyi Ekiti 10-02-97 22.30

3 80 Charles Okezie Delta 18-01-96 22.47

4 124 Mba Abiodun Christian Elele 25-12-96 22.55

5 250 Lawal Oluwabunmi Osun 08-08-97 22.87

6 527 Femi Oni Osheku 23-08-97 22.87

7 163 Inioluwa Oye Kwara  29/ 9 / 1996 22.89

4.20pm 400m  Girls Final

Pos Bib Name State/Club DoB Performance

1 125 Junaid Abimbola Elele 08-12-97 55.26

2 76 Edidiong Ofonine Cross River 13-03-97 56.00

3 7 Chukwu Sandra Abia 05-01-97 57.25

4 70 Nathaniel Glory           Buka Tigers 23-01-96 57.69

5 91 BlessingAdiakerenwa Delta 07-03-97 57.76

6 254 Aboderin Bukola Oyo 17-02-97 59.48

7 174 Diamond Maria Lagos 01-09-97 1:00.50s

8 233 Daniel Mercy Ondo 14-11-98 1:04.87s

4.30pm 400m Boys Final

Pos Bib Name State/Club DoB Performance

1 63 Nathaniel Samuel Buka Tiger 02-09-97 49.22

2 140 Oluwasakin Omotoye Fappy SCA 09-09-96 50.95

3 211 Oyebanji Abdulahi Next Level 21-03-96 51.10

4 257 Adetunji Bodunde Oyo 26-12-96 51.16

5 3 Obinna Ukaecgbu Abia 27-04-96 51.57

6 119 Audu Gafar Ekiti 19-06-96 52.23

7 105 Timothy Emoghene Delta 20-11-96 52.57

8 166 Yekini  Zulu Kwara 04-08-97 61.69

Triple Jump Boys Final

Pos Bib Name State/Club DoB Performance

1 88 Theophilus Ejovi Delta 28-06-96 14.83m

2 74 Edoki Fabian Cross River 20-01-97 14.39m

3 77 David Eyo Cross River 10-07-96 14.04m

4 122 Oluwayemi  Blessing Ekiti 13-02-97 14.00m

5 188 Erhayanmen Omo Ohimei Mausi 02-10-96 13.49m

6 2 Alphonsus Junior Abia 12-12-96 13.32m

7 22 Akuekwe Kingsley C. Anambra 02/02/96             12.92m
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Long Jump Boys Final

Pos Bib Name State/Club DoB Performance

1 188 Ejimeta David Mausi 6.92m

2 122 Oluwayemi  Blessing Ekiti 13-02-97 6.87m

3 88 Theophilus Ejovi Delta 28-06-96 6.70m

4 77 David Eyo Cross River 10-07-96 6.60m

5 79 Aluya Jasper Delta 17-07-97 6.54m

6 512 Erhayanmen Omo Ohimei Mausi 02-10-96 6.21m

7 123 Alimi Adedamola Elele 03-03-96 6.05m

8 205 Johnny Israel Next Level 01-06-96 6.04m

5.10pm 4x100m Relay Girls Final

Pos Bib Name State/Club DoB Performance

1 92 Delta Delta 49.39

2 112 Ekiti Ekiti 50.45

3 7 Abia Abia 52.52

4 146 FAPPY FAPPY 54.14

5 193 National College Gbagada NCG 54.40

6 268 Splendour Splendour 1:01.30s

7 44 AZ AZ 1:03.43s

5.20pm 4x100m RelayBoys Final

Pos Bib Name State/Club DoB Performance

1 82 Delta Delta 42.77

2 117 Ekiti Ekiti 43.12

3 141 FAPPY FAPPY 43.84

4 66 Buka Tiger Buka Tiger 44.92

5 7 Abia Abia 44.96

6 26 Anambra Anambra 45.69

7 239 Osheku Osheku 47.50

8 37 AZ AZ 50.18

8



 3rd AFN-Dr. D. K. Olukoya U-18

Boys and Girls Competitions

7th-8th March, 2013

 Results

11.00am Javelin Boys Final

Pos Bib Name State/Club DoB Performance

1 89 Udeh Valentine Delta 28-10-97 55.06m

2 49 Ernest Agwaza Benue 04-06-96 52.18m

3 106 Ossai Domnic Delta 14-05-96 46.40m

4 517 Okonkwo Okechukwu Anambra 43.91m

5 513 Ilaboya Alaba Osun 43.60m

6 87 Shedrack Ade Delta 18-04-96 38.03m

7 188 Erhayanmen Omo Ohimei Mausi 02-10-96 34.24m

8 518 Omotayo ganiyu Ekiti 10-05-96 27.56m

9 203 Idowu Seun Lagos 13-04-97 26.84m

11.30am Shot Put Girls Final

Pos Bib Name State/Club DoB Performance

1 90 Aniefuna Anwulika Delta 15-05-96 13.04m

2 255 Ojo Abosede Oyo 10-12-96 11.79m

3 226 Tolu Aladejo Ogun 10-08-96 11.56m

4 108 Okocha Chinyere Delta 06-11-96 11.26m

5 522 Ezeobi Chika Emmanuella Nesiama 09-05-96 11.25m

6 12 Uchechi Brown Abia 04-02-97 10.13m

7 520 Awosanya Zainab Splendour 10-06-98 6.49m

2.00pm Discus Boys Final

Pos Bib Name State/Club DoB Performance

1 514 Udeh Valentine Delta 28-10-97 43.62m

2 77 David Eyo Cross River 10-07-96 41.15m

3 106 Ossai Domnic Delta 14-05-96 32.96m

4 519 Afadapa Samuel Esteem 28.85m

5 517 Okonkwo Okechukwu Anambra 27.97m

6 513 Mabaya Alaba Osun 27.14m

7 518 Omotayo ganiyu Ekiti 10-05-96 23.55m

3.05pm Shot Put Boys Final

Pos Bib Name State/Club DoB Performance

1 514 Udeh Valentine Delta 28-10-97 17.46m

2 81 David Aniemene Delta 05-05-96 13.50m

3 246 Adegbite Damola Osun 15-11-98 13.48m

4 518 Omotayo ganiyu Ekiti 10-05-96 11.52m

5 517 Okonkwo Okechukwu Anambra 11.51m
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5.00pm Triple Jump Girls Final

Pos Bib Name State/Club DoB Performance

1 95 Kasie Ugeh Delta 17-10-97 12.27m

2 75 Benedicta Okorie Cross River 19-10-97 11.31m

3 12 Uchechi Brown Abia 04-02-97 11.30m

4 180 Talalatu Bagana Lagos 09-05-95 11.27m

5 190 Egharevba Ladia joy Mausi 30-01-97 10.78m
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